

DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY

(A State University Established under Govt. of NCT of Delhi Act 04 of 2020)
Examination, Admission and Training Cell (EAT Cell)
DSEU Shakarpur Campus II, Delhi
Website: https://dseu.ac.in



F.No. 25(08)/EAT Cell/ Examination/ Schedule/DSEU/2023/158

Dated: 13.07.2023

Office Order

With reference to the order of Govt. of Delhi due to flood warning in Delhi, all examination to be held between 14.07.2023 to 16.07.2023 in Delhi Skill and Entrepreneurship University are postponed till further order.

This is issue with verbal approval of the Competent Authority.

T.K. Bhagat

Dy. Controller of Examination

EAT Cell – DSEU

Dated: 13.07.2023

F.No. 25(08)/EAT Cell/ Examination/ Schedule/DSEU/2023/158

Copy to:

- 1. Office of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, DSEU
- 2. Office of Registrar, DSEU
- 3. Concerned Campus Directors
- 4. Concerned Students
- 5. Guard File

Dy. Controller of Examination
EAT Cell - DSEU